
r

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONJMODIF1CATION OF CONTRACT WoA N. 1 C(NTRAcTIOe PEoE1 O2

*. AVENOMENTIMOOIFCATION NO. 3. isE5CflVE DATE 4. RE J5ISI1ONIYRJRCHAM EMN NO. 5 . PRO1JECT NO.0

NOo5 NHS-12--060,)MS-2-O80,

* ISSUED BYCD 3100 7?.AoviffreftDsy opoo-mutsi CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Division of Contracts
Attn:Daniel App Attn:Daniel App
Mail Stop TWB-01Bl0M Mail Stop: TWB-O1BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NdAME AND ADDRESS~ OF CONTRACTOR (NW.. a,,t mf 5SM& OW ZIPOD") pg M AMEN4DMENT OF SOLCUTAT30O1NMo.

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE
S WR I 913O ATED (GEErTISA 11)

6220 CULEBRA RD 1 . MOOFICATnON OF CONrRACTIORDER NO.

6NRC-HQ-ll-C-02-0084 NRCTO01

SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166
as oTO (SEE Trrm uS)

CODE 007936842 IFA, JT CODE X 109-30-2011

11. THIS IEM ONLY APUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOuCUUATIONS

1 The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set fodh n Item 14. The hour and date spewled for receipt of Offers I___s extended, F- isnotextended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour end date specified In the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separte letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by letegram or letr, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date speckied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if rewhd Obligate:$42,241.00
PSC:R499 NAICS:541990
See below for further accounting detalls

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

() IA. THIS CKINNGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. rSpsdf~adurty THEcHANGES SET FOTHIN ITEIA 14 ARE 04ADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN rrNr 10A.

a. THE ABOVE NMSUBEOE CONTRACT*)RDER IS MODIFIED TO RWE=T THE A1301NIIUTRAnvE CHANGES (midm a uls in pffft oac apmfio dKamSET FOTHI IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO 1THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4I3L 13(b).

IC. THIS 5IJPPUMENBTM. AGREEAE NT IS ENTER4ED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x O.oTmER Spe"d"dmDaodnumww&Aw4 Mutual Agreement between parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D Is not, [j is required to sign this document and return
1  copies to the issuing office.

14. DeSCRIPTION OFW.•fJENiTRAAIODICA.IO tOad by UcF T hXakM. I1dkdg saIjonudoMes miew,1le Ika•.)

Obligate: $35,000.00 B&R.12-50-38-4-149 JOB:J5687 BOC:252A APPN:31x0200 FAIMIS:123205
Obligate: $5,000.00 B&R:12-50-38-4-149 JOB:J5607 BOC:252A APPN:31x0200 FAIMIS:122957
Obligate: $2,241.00 B&R:12-50-38-4-149 JOB:J5687 sOC:252A APPN:31x0200 FAIMIS:123129

See page 2 for further details.

Task Ceiling Amount: $202,810.00
Task Obligated Amount: $153,087.00
Period of Performance: 9/30/2011 - 9130/2013

All other terms and conditions under this contract remains unchanged.

Sopi-po~d lwa mb iudanu~u~IoViunm i5i Aa1 04mi.N..sd Wi~urinw~dw~k%%AIA 1maw m

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER frog W pSri

R.B. Kahnbach
Executive Director,,Contra

e1A. NAME AM1 TITLE OF CORAM OFFICER
Val/rie Whipple

159. CONITRACTOSOFFERCR

gl61@k" o gpgr i

145H7540.O1.152.W70
PREMVOcS EtFnCod NOTr USABLE STAN• FORM 30 (REV. 10-U)

PRVmse by GSA- FAR (48 CFR) =L243

~rft~f3 hthLA0 ET'- -

MTEAWC8ad suNmt U1-VIEW11 %O'Wauib
SEP 1 1 2012 Wool



NRC-HQ-11-C-02-0084
Task 1 Modification 5

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Increase the level of effort by .15 FTE to allow for the review of license amendments that may
be required for evaluation of beyond design basis events stemming from the NRC analysis of
the Fukushima Daiichi event in Japan. The level of effort is also increased by an additional .05
FTE which is needed to complete the remaining hearing support work.

2. Extend the period of performance from 9/30/2012 to 9/30/2013 in order to support the
increase to the level of effort.

3. Increase the ceiling amount by $89,723.00, from $113,087 to $202,810, to reflect the
increase in the level of effort and

4. Increase the obligated amount by $42,241.00, from $110,846 to $153,087.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Section 3.0 Period of Performance and Level of Effort of the Statement of Work is deleted in
its entirety and replaced with the following:
"The estimated level of effort for this task order is increased by .20 FTE from .25 FTE to .45 FTE
to allow the contractor to provide additional technical support. The period of performance of this

task order is from September 30, 2011 through September 30, 2013.

2. Section 1. CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988)
ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991), paragraphs (a) and (c) are deleted in their entirety and replaced
with the following:

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is $202,810
of which the sum of $187,876 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which
$14,934 represents the fixed fee.

(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $153,087,
of which the sum of $141,747 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which
$11,340 represents the fixed fee.


